Jul-10-07 22:19		P.02	
EDBU PTT-1505		RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patient and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Thy a Tosilevich Irina Tosilevich Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached		2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC Internal Address:	<u>-</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		W.	
☐ X Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: Suite 17	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	6855 LYONS TECHNOLOGY CIRCLE	
Other		City: COCONUT CREEK State: FL ZIP: 33073	
Execution Date: June 25, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	-
Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed together with the second		e execution date of the application is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,137,040	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	970
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:FRANK_L_KUBLER		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	7072
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	000
Street Address: 13261 S.W. 54th COURT		8. Deposit account number:	_
City: MIRAMAR State: I	<u>L ZIP: 33027</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	rnt)
	DO NOTUSE	THIS SDACE	<u> </u>

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

FRANK L. KUBLER

Name of Person Signing 700333026

Signature

REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0662

Jun-22-07 00:21

P.02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Iosilevich, Ilya and Iosilevich, Irina Inventors

Title Makeup Applicator August 11, 1992 Issue Date : Patent Number 5,137,040 :

January 2, 1991 Filing Date :

Serial Number 07/636,881

We, Ilya Tosilevich and Irina Tosilevich, declare that we are the United States citizens having our principal place of business at 21005 Madria Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, U.S.A., and that we are co-inventors and co-owners of the above referenced United States patent for the invention entitled:

MAKEUP APPARATUS

and EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 6855 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 17, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign and transfer to EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent therefore identified herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereby signed our names below this

25 day of June, 2007.

Liya Iosilevich Co-Inventor and Co-Assignor

Irina Iosilevich

Co-Inventor and Co-Assignor

CIZLET

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 07/11/2007